their data was anonymised and protected during processing, analysis, and storage. 

Methodology 

A total of 452 respondents were interviewed, 150 in Luuq, 151 in Dollow, and 151 in Belet 
Hawa district. The sample included 16% of the total recipients in all districts who received 
elements of the food basket. 

PDM FINDINGS 

• Four hundred fifty-two (452) individuals participated in the PDM, and a 100% response 
rate was recorded.  

• 100% of the supported people consumed their Food Baskets and did not sell them. 

• Regarding the condition of the food basket, 99.2% of study participants that received

[...]

households selected were widowed, divorced, and unmarried women. 

MAJOR HIGHLIGHTS OF THE MONITORING 

Table 1: Samples per District 

District Actual data Sample size 

Belet Hawa 151 150 

Dollow 151 150 

Luuq 150 150 

Grand Total 452 450 

Demographic Information 
1. Respondent rate 

Four hundred fifty-two (452) individuals participated in the PDM, and a 100% response rate 
was recorded.  

2. Respondents’ gender and age brackets 

Among the 452 respondents, 401 (88.7%) were women, and 51 (11.3%) were men. 
The study revealed that 42.7% of respondents were women aged 25-35, 32.7% aged 45-55,